STATE OF CALIFORNIA BID SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION B1D245

PAGE 1
BID OPENING DATE 05/22/01 IN KERN COUNTY AT TEHACHAPI FROM RR INVOLVEMENT 05/24/01
CONTRACT NUMBER 06-407704 VALLEY BOULEVARD TO 0.3 KM NORTH OF CONTRACT CODE "D *
LOCATION 06-KER-202-8.9/12.1 TEHACHAHP1 CREEK OVERHEAD BRIDGE 96 CONTRACT ITEMS
REPLACE BRIDGE AND REALIGN ROADWAY FEDERAL AID ACST-S202-(004)E

P-S202-(004)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 13.0%

PROPOSALS 1SSUED 23 FUND TOTAL  HA21 6,490,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 200
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 6,201,933.00 AMOUNT UNDER 22,444.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 0.36
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 6,179,489.00 4 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011
00000089
P O BOX 50085 FAX 831 768-4021
WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085
2 6,264,339.00 3 E L YEAGER CONSTRUCTION 909 684-5360
COMPANY INC 00140069
P O BOX 87 FAX 909 788-2449
RIVERSIDE CA 92502-0087
3 6,456,148.60 1 BANSHEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 909 824-0393
INC 00732806
1600 E STEEL ROAD FAX 909 824-8919
COLTON CA 92324
4 7,743,678.00 5 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO 360 693-1478
00433176
P O BOX 1769 FAX 360 693-5582
VANCOUVER WA 98668
5 7,823,107.60 2 LEES PAVING INC 559 651-1337
00282929
1212 N PLAZA DRIVE FAX 559 651-2335

VISALIA CA 93291



06-407704 B1D245
06-KER-202 SUMMARY REMAINING BIDDERS PAGE 2
05/22/01 05/24/01
L1IST SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04 A C DIKE COMPANY ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE

LINCOLN CA

A C ELECTRIC
BAKERSFIELD CA
ALCORN FENCE

SUN VALLEY CA
ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION
SANTA MARIA CA
HARKER

SAN BERNARDINO CA
K R C SAFETY
VISALIA CA

MCM

NORTH HIGHLAND CA
SAMROD CORPORATION
LANCASTER CA
SUDHAKAR COMPANY
RIALTO CA

ELECTRICAL

METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL AND FENCE

EROSION CONTROL

BRIDGE REMOVAL

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

BRIDGE WORK

MINOR CONCRETE

STRIPING



06-407704 B1D245
06-KER-202 SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS PAGE 3
05/22/01 05/24/01
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 A C ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL

BAKERSFIELD CA
ALCORN FENCE COMPANY
SUN VALLEY CA
ANDERSON DRILLING
LAKESIDE CA

DS

LONG BEACH CA
HARBER COMPANIES
SAN BERNARDINO CA
KRC

VISALIA CA

MARINA

ANAHEIM CA
REGIONAL STEEL
CLAIREMONT CA
SIERRA CASCADE
PALMDALE CA
SUDAHKAR

RIALTO CA

FENCE AND METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL

CAST IN DRILLED HOLE
STRESSING

BRIDGE DEMOLITION
SIGNS

EROSION CONTROL
REBAR

UNDERGROUND (PORTION)

STRIPING



06-407704
06-KER-202
05/22/01

B1D245
SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS PAGE 4
05/24/01
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 A C ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL
BAKERSFIELD CA
ANDERSON DRILLING PILING
CHINO HILLS CA
C W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES GUARD RAIL AND FENCE

VENTURA CA

DYWIDAG SYSTEMS

LONG BEACH CA
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION
BAKERSFIELD CA
HARBOR COMPANIES

SAN BERNARDINO CA
REGIONAL STEEL
CLAIREMONT CA

REYCO EROSION CONTROL
CORONA CA

SAMROD CORPORATION
LANCASTER CA
SUDHAKAR

RIALTO CA

POST TENSIONING

ASPHALT CONCRETE

DEMOLITION

REBAR

LANDSCAPING

CURB AND GUTTER

STRIPING



06-407704 B1D245
06-KER-202 SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS PAGE 5
05/22/01 05/24/01
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05 A C DIKE COMPANY PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE

LINCOLN CA

A C ELECTRIC COMPANY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING

BAKERSFIELD CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY FENCE AND GUARD RAIL

SUN VALLEY CA

BENCO BRIDGES BRIDGE WORK

ELK GROVE CA

K R C SAFETY COMPANY ROADSIDE SIGNS AND CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
VISALIA CA

PENHALL COMPANY BRIDGE REMOVAL

IRVINE CA

REYCO SMITH AND REYNOLDS EROSION CONTROL INC EROSION CONTROL

CORONA CA

BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02 A C ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL

BAKERSFIELD CA
ALCORN FENCE COMPANY
SUN VALLEY CA

APCO

GOSHEN CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL AND FENCE

ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE



BIDDER

06-407704
06-KER-202
05/22/01

ID NAME AND ADDRESS

B1D245
SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS PAGE 6
05/24/01
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02

B S K AND ASSOCIATES
BAKERSFIELD CA

BENCO BRIDGES

ELK GROVE CA

BILL NELSON CONSTRUCTION
VISALIA CA

BOBBIE MACK GRINDING INC
VISALIA CA

FRESNO CONCRETE

FRESNO CA

K R C SAFETY

VISALIA CA

PENHALL COMPANY

IRVINE CA

QUALITY CONTROL AND QUALITY ASSURANCE
BRIDGE

UNDERGROUND

GRINDING

MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE

TRAFFIC CONTROL

BRIDGE REMOVAL

REYCO SMITH AND REYNOLDS EROSION CONTROL EROSION CONTROL

CORONA CA
SUDHAKAR COMPANY INC
RIALTO CA

STRIPING



06-407704 B1D245

06-KER-202 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 7
05/22/01 05/24/01
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 070010 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH) LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00* 5,000.00
2 070018 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD WDAY 200 2,400.00 480,000.00
3 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION LS LUMP SUM 500.00* 500.00
PREVENTION PLAN
4 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00* 10,000.00
5 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 12,000.00* 12,000.00
6 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 87,500.00% 87,500.00
7 (S) 120120 TYPE 111 BARRICADE EA 42 55.00 2,310.00
8 (S) 120151 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE) M 1,030 9.00 9,270.00
9 (S) 120152 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE) M2 15 75.00 1,125.00
10 (S) 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) M 4,710 1.00 4,710.00
11 (S) 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 160 20.00 3,200.00
12 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN LS LUMP SUM 8,000.00* 8,000.00
13 (S) 129000 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) M 1,430 24.00 34,320.00
14 (S) 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 48 265.00 12,720.00
15 150206 ABANDON CULVERT EA 1 395.00 395.00
16 150605 REMOVE FENCE M 1,380 2.00 2,760.00
17 150710 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE M 1,110 5.00 5,550.00
18 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 12 43.00 516.00
19 150805 REMOVE CULVERT M 110 18.00 1,980.00
20 151272 SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING M 390 8.00 3,120.00
21 151572 RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING M 280 70.00 19,600.00
22 152402 ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE EA 2 250.00 500.00
23 152423 ADJUST MONUMENT TO GRADE EA 2 250.00 500.00
24 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 5 250.00 1,250.00
25 153210 REMOVE CONCRETE M3 240 30.00 7,200.00
26 157550 BRIDGE REMOVAL LS LUMP SUM 180,000.00* 180,000.00
27 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS LUMP SUM 20,000.00* 20,000.00
28 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVAT ION M3 141,300 4.00 565,200.00
29 (F) 192003 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) M3 510 50.00 25,500.00
30 (F) 193003 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) M3 295 50.00 14,750.00
31 (S) 202011 MULCH M3 880 25.00 22,000.00
32 (S) 203001 EROSION CONTROL (BLANKET) M2 14,600 3.60 52,560.00
33 (S) 203003 STRAW (EROSION CONTROL) TONN 7 290.00 2,030.00
34 (S) 203014 FIBER (EROSION CONTROL) KG 1,770 1.00 1,770.00
35 203026 MOVE IN OR MOVE OUT (EROSION CONTROL) EA 4 250.00 1,000.00
36 (S) 203045 PURE LIVE SEED (EROSION CONTROL) KG 210 70.00 14,700.00

37 (S) 203056 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (EROSION CONTROL) KG 830 1.00 830.00



06-407704 B1D245

06-KER-202 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 8
05/22/01 05/24/01
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
38 (S) 203024 COMPOST (EROSION CONTROL) KG 6,480 1.00 6,480.00
39 (S) 203061 STABILIZING EMULSION (EROSION CONTROL) KG 390 2.00 780.00
40 250201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE M3 8,960 13.00 116,480.00
41 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE M3 4,570 24.00 109,680.00
42 390152 ASPHALT CONCRETE TONN 16,700 40.00 668,000.00
43 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS M2 710 10.00 7,100.00
AREA)
44 394040 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A) M 1,290 3.00 3,870.00
45 394044 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C) M 140 3.00 420.00
46 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E) M 1,390 3.00 4,170.00
47 394049 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F) M 120 3.00 360.00
48 397001 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER) TONN 32 10.00 320.00
49 (S) 490669 2.1 M CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE M 73 2,500.00 182,500.00
PILING
50 (S) 500001 PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE LS LUMP SUM 85,000.00* 85,000.00
51 (F) 510051 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING M3 105 311.00 32,655.00
52 (F) 510053 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE M3 1,750 590.00 1,032,500.00
53 (F) 510085 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB M3 24 900.00 21,600.00
(TYPE EQ)
54 021102 CLASS 1 CONCRETE M3 270 450.00 121,500.00
55 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) M3 83 1,200.00 99,600.00
56 (S) 519127 JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 90 MM) M 30 550.00 16,500.00
57 (SF)520101 BAR REINFORCING STEEL KG 30,660 .75 22,995_00
58 (SF)520102 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) KG 155,700 1.15 179,055.00
59 (SF)520110 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) KG 115,700 1.35 156,195.00
(BRIDGE)
60 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 15 210.00 3,150.00
61 566012 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 2 525.00 1,050.00
62 620913 600 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT M 260 325.00 84,500.00
63 620919 750 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT M 22 453.00 9,966.00
64 620924 900 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT M 50 465 .00 23,250.00
65 650069 450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE M 190 184.00 34,960.00
66 650075 600 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE M 2 478.00 956.00
67 650084 1200 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE M 250 375.00 93,750.00
68 650092 1800 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE M 620 650.00 403,000.00
69 664021 600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE M 16 110.00 1,760.00

(2.77 MM THICK)
70 680256 80 MM PLASTIC PIPE M 96 15.00 1,440.00



06-407704 B1D245

06-KER-202 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 9
05/22/01 05/24/01

ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED

NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT

71 021103 300 MM NON-PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE M 18 85.00 1,530.00
UNDERDRAIN

72 021104 300 MM PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE M 60 85.00 5,100.00
UNDERDRAIN

73 690160 300 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN M 8 230.00 1,840.00
(2.01 MM THICK)

74 692088 300 MM ENTRANCE TAPER EA 4 171.00 684.00

75 703481 600 MM WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE) M 19 193.00 3,667.00

76 705337 600 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION EA 1 135.00 135.00

77 705339 900 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION EA 2 440.00 880.00

78 721008 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B) M3 300 71.00 21,300.00

79 721011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION M3 180 71.00 12,780.00
(BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)

80 721024 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4T, METHOD B) M3 530 71.00 37,630.00

81 729010 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC M2 1,140 2.00 2,280.00

82 731502 MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS M3 260 325.00 84,500.00
CONSTRUCTION)

83 (SF)750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL KG 3,740 1.00 3,740.00

84 (SF)750501 MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE) KG 2,800 5.00 14,000.00

85 (S) 800001 FENCE (TYPE BW, METAL POST) M 1,240 15.00 18,600.00

86 810110 SURVEY MONUMENT EA 8 285.00 2,280.00

87 820107 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) EA 11 35.00 385.00

88 (F) 833033 CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7 MODIFIED) M 322 45.00 14,490.00

89 (F) 048493 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 41) M 322 156.00 50,232.00

90 (S) 839551 TERMINAL SECTION (TYPE B) EA 2 1,000.00 2,000.00

91 (S) 839553 END SECTION EA 2 2,000.00 4,000.00

92 (S) 839565 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT) EA 2 3,000.00 6,000.00

93 (S) 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING M2 84 42.00 3,528.00

94 (S) 840560 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 10,000 .60 6,000.00
(SPRAYABLE)

95 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS LUMP SUM 122,000.00* 122,000.00

96 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 620,000.00* 620,000.00

TOTAL 6,179,489.00



06-407704
06-KER-202
05/22/01

.00
.00
-00*
.00*
.25
.00

290.

5,200.
65.

REMAINING

SUMMARY OF
|
I THIRD
AMOUNT I BID
——————————— |
10000.00] 12,000.00*
280000.00] 2,300.00
5000.00] 6,500.00*
80000.00] 40,000.00*
11000.00] 25,000.00*
50000.00] 45,000.00*
2730.00] 58.00
5150.00] 9.30
1200.00] 79.00
4710.00] 1.00
4480.00] 26.00
30000.00] 37,000.00*
42900.00| 43.00
9600.00] 500.00
1100.00] 550.00
9660.00] 3.00
1665.00| 5.20
1320.00] 79.00
6820.00] 23.00
6240.00] 17.00
10640.00] 40.00
500.00] 320.00
1120.00] 170.00
2500.00] 340.00
12000.00] 21.00
108000.00] 75,000.00*
20000.00] 20,000.00*
176625.00| 3.60
30600.00] 30.00
29500.00] 30.00
22000.00] 65.00
12410.00] 4.50
2030.00] 308.00
354.00] .75
20800.00] 265.00
13650.00] 74.00
830.00] .63
1620.00]| .74
390.00] 2.30

12000.00]
460000.00]
6500.00|
40000.00]
25000.00]
45000.00]
2436.00]
9579.00]|
1185.00]
4710.00]
4160.00]
37000.00]
61490.00]
24000.00]
550.00]
4140.00]
5772.00]
948.00|
2530.00]|
6630.00]|
11200.00]
640.00]
340.00]
1700.00]
5040.00]|
75000.00]
20000.00]
508680.00]
15300.00]
8850.00]|
57200.00]
65700.00]
2156.00]|
1327.50]
1060.00]
15540.00]
522.90]
479520
897.00]

BIDDERS

>
=
o
Cc
=
3

295.

250.
86.

12000.00]
400000.00]
5000.00]|
60000.00]|
15000.00]
362000.00]
6300.00]
9270.00]|
1125.00]
4710.00]
4960.00]
75000.00]
64350.00]
9600.00]|
1500.00]
9384.00]|
5550.00]|
900.00]|
2750.00]
6318.00]|
10920.00]
1200.00]
1500.00]|
7500.00]|
18000.00]
90000.00]
20000.00]
635850.00]
12750.00]
22125.00]|
26400.00]|
29200.00]
2065.00]|
1416.00|
1000.00]
18060.00]
830.00]
1620.00]
897.00]

B1D245
PAGE 10
05/24/01
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
10,000.00* 10000.00
600.00 120000.00
5,000.00* 5000.00
10,000.00* 10000.00
2,900.00* 2900.00
110,000.00* 110000.00
65.00 2730.00
4.50 4635.00
80.00 1200.00
.75 3532.50
25.00 4000.00
80,000.00* 80000.00
45.00 64350.00
300.00 14400.00
3,500.00 3500.00
5.80 8004.00
1.25 1387.50
100.00 1200.00
100.00 11000.00
16.20 6318.00
38.67 10827.60
400.00 800.00
400.00 800.00
500.00 2500.00
88.35 21204.00
135,000.00* 135000.00
20,000.00* 20000.00
9.00 1271700.00
35.00 17850.00
125.00 36875.00
30.00 26400.00
2.00 29200.00
295.00 2065.00
.80 1416.00
250.00 1000.00
86.00 18060.00
1.00 830.00
.25 1620.00
2.30 897.00



06-407704
06-KER-202
05/22/01

SECOND

REMAINING

>
=
o
Cc
=
3

SUMMARY OF
|
I THIRD
AMOUNT I BID
|
134400.00] 16.65
178230.00] 30.50
768200.00] 58.00
26980.00] 17.00
1290.00] 3.00
140.00] 3.00
1390.00] 3.00
120.00] 3.00
1600.00] 475.00
219000.00] 2,600.00
80000.00| 100,000.00*
2803500 400.00
118125000 590.00
2056800 1,100.00
151200.00] 510.00
107900.00] 1,080.00
16500.00| 575.00
30660.00] 1.35
233550.00] .95
185120.00] 1.55
3000.00] 220.00
550.00| 550.00
52000.00| 155.00
5500.00] 290.00
1025000 225.00
2945000 165.00
500.00| 740.00
100000.00] 390.00
589000.00] 870.00
3120.00] 130.00
4992.00] 32.00
1134.00] 108.00
5520.00] 70.00
2200.00] 100.00
1300.00] 475.00
7220.00] 495.00
330.00] 225.00
1200.00] 555.00
16800.00| 38.00

149184 .00
139385.00|
968600.00]
12070.00]
3870.00]
420.00]
4170.00]
360.00]
15200.00]
189800.00]|
100000.00]|
42000.00]
1032500.00]|
26400.00]
137700.00]|
89640.00|
17250.00]
41391.00]
147915.00|
179335.00|
3300.00]
1100.00]
40300.00]
6380.00]|
11250.00]
31350.00]
1480.00]
97500.00]|
539400.00]
2080.00]|
3072.00]
1944 .00
4200.00]
800.00]
1900.00]
9405.00]|
225.00]
1110.00]
11400.00]

BIDDERS

FOURTH

1,100.

AMOUNT

403200.00]
274200.00]
968600.00]
14200.00]
3870.00]
420.00]
4170.00]
360.00]
5760.00]|
182500.00]|
90000.00]
42000.00]
857500.00]
24000.00]
121500.00]|
124500.00|
21000.00]
24528_00|
186840.00|
161980.00|
3150.00]
1050.00]
84500.00]|
9900.00]|
17500.00]
47500.00]
1000.00]
175000.00|
682000.00]
3200.00]
3840.00]
1260.00]
4500.00]|
2000.00]|
700.00]
8550.00]|
275.00]
1200.00]
15000.00]

B1D245
PAGE 11
05/24/01
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
40.00 358400.00
50.00 228500.00
70.00 1169000.00
8.50 6035.00
2.50 3225.00
2.50 350.00
2.50 3475.00
2.50 300.00
1.00 32.00
2,500.00 182500.00
90,000.00* 90000.00
400.00 42000.00
490.00 857500.00
1,000.00 24000.00
450.00 121500.00
1,010.00 83830.00
700.00 21000.00
.80 24528.00
1.20 186840.00
1.40 161980.00
195.00 2925.00
250.00 500.00
157.00 40820.00
195.00 4290.00
225.00 11250.00
170.00 32300.00
475.00 950.00
525.00 131250.00
1,125.00 697500.00
145.00 2320.00
50.00 4800.00
125.00 2250.00
165.00 9900.00
250.00 2000.00
500.00 2000.00
450.00 8550.00
2,000.00 2000.00
3,000.00 6000.00
140.00 42000.00



06-407704
06-KER-202
05/22/01

SECOND
AMOUNT

.00
.00
-00
00*
00*

SUMMARY

16200.00]
28620.00]|
2850.00]|
80600.00]|
5610.00]
11200.00]
19840.00]
4800.00]|
352.00]
28980.00]
77280.00]
1000.00]
640.00|
4000.00]|
3024.00]
10000.00]

120000.00|
620000.00]
6,264,339.00

OF REMAINING BIDDERS
———————————————— e
RD I FOURTH I

AMOUNT I BID AMOUNT I
———————————————— | == mm e |

00 6120.00]| 50.00 9000.00]|
00 15900.00] 50.00 26500.00]
00 2280.00]| 2.00 2280.00]|
00 81900.00] 260.00 67600.00]|
65 9911.00] 1.00 3740.00]
00 19600.00] 15.00 42000.00]
50 21700.00] 16.70 20708.00]
00 1680.00] 650.00 5200.00]|
00 407.00] 35.00 385.00]
00 30590.00] 90.00 28980.00]
00 83720.00] 250.00 80500.00]
00 1800.00] 850.00 1700.00]
00 680.00]| 320.00 640.00|

.00 4800.00]| 2,257.00 451400

.00 3696.00] 42.00 3528.00]

.64 6400.00]| .61 6100.00]
00*  120000.00] 150,000.00*  150000.00]|
00*  430000.00] 760,000.00*  760000.00]|

6,456,148.60 7,743,678.00

B1D245
PAGE 12
05/24/01
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
150.00 27000.00
110.00 58300.00
20.00 22800.00
400.00 104000.00
2.80 10472.00
15.00 42000.00
16.70 20708.00
300.00 2400.00
32.00 352.00
90.00 28980.00
250.00 80500.00
850.00 1700.00
320.00 640.00
2,257.00 4514.00
35.00 2940.00
1.00 10000.00
134,000.00* 134000.00
640,000.00* 640000.00
7,823,107.60



